

580 Sylvan Ave, Suite 2J, Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632 Tel: 888-850-1872 • Fax: 201-387-2882

www.AstralEnergyLLC.com

January 17, 2019

A-2014-2439632

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Penn Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Ref:

Astral Energy LLC - 2019 Load Serving Entity Compliance Requirement

Ms. Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find Astral Energy LLC's Load Serving Entity Compliance Requirement form, along with a page printed from PJM's Member List website.

If you have any questions, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Jason K. Fox President

LOAD SERVING ENTITY COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT FORM

On an annuals basis, EGSs providing retail electric supply service (i.e. take title to electricity) must file with the Commission this Load Serving Entity (LSE) Compliance Requirement Form. EGSs are directed to attach to this form documentation which provides the following:

- Proof of registration as a PJM LSE, or
- Proof of a contractual arrangement with a registered PJM LSE that facilitates the retail electricity services of the EGS.

Examples of sufficient documentation to satisfy this compliance requirement include, but may not be limited to:

- A screen print showing that the EGS is listed as a Party to an effective version of the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement (RAA), located at Schedule 17 of the RAA.
- Correspondence, such as an e-mail screen print or regular mail scan, from PJM verifying membership as an LSE.
- Documentation of an effective contract between the EGS and another party that serves as the LSE on behalf of the EGS. In such a case, the documentation must also include proof that the party fulfilling the LSE role is indeed registered with the PJM as an LSE

EGSs may mark all or portions of their filing confidential.

EGSs which do not provide retail electric supply service, such as brokers, are not required to file an LSE Compliance Requirement Form.

The EGS provides retail electric supply service and has attached compliance with the LSE requirement hereto.

Description of attachment (provide a brief description of the attachment below):

Astral Energy LLC – License No.: A-2014-2439632 – Utility Code: 1116862

1/17/2017 – see attached page from "PJM Members List" link: http://www.pjm.com/about-pjm/member-services/member-list.aspx
Astral Energy LLC is listed as a member.

Maintenance planned; data will be delayed



Member List

PJM Membership as of January 17, 2019

1015 PJM Members 14 Ex Officio Total = 1029

		and the first the second secon	Reset
Current Members		ing Members	1
Company	Parent Company	Sector	Member Type
Search	Search	All	All
A.F. Mensah Inc.	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
Abest Power & Gas, LLC	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
AC Energy, LLC	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
Acadia Energy Partners, LLC	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
Acciona Energy North America Corporation	Not applicable	Generation Owner	Voting Member
Achieving Equilibrium LLC	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
ACT Commodities Inc.	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
ADG Group Inc.	· Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
Advanced Energy Economy Inc.	Not applicable	None	Associate
Neon Energy Trading LLC	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
AEP Appalachian Transmission Company, Inc.	Appalachian Power Comp	pany Transmission Owner	Affiliate Member
AEP Energy Partners, Inc.	Appalachian Power Comp	oany Transmission Owner	Affiliate Member
AEP Energy, Inc.	Appalachian Power Comp	pany Transmission Owner	Affiliate Member
AEP Indiana Michigan Transmission Company, Inc.	Appalachian Power Comp	pany Transmission Owner	Affiliate Member
AEP Kentucky Transmission Company, Inc.	Appalachian Power Comp	ransmission Owner	Affiliate Member
AEP Ohio Transmission Company, Inc.	Appalachian Power Comp	any Transmission Owner	Affiliate Member

Company	Parent Company	Sector	Member Type
		Ali	. (All
Appian Way Energy Partners MidAtlantic, LLC	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
Approved Energy II LLC	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
APV Renaissance Opco, LLC	Not applicable	Generation Owner	Voting Member
Aquenergy Systems Inc.	Enel X North America, Inc.	Generation Owner	Affiliate Member
Arc Private Capital Inc.	Blackout Power Trading Inc.	Other Supplier	Affiliate Member
ArcelorMittal USA LLC	Not applicable	End-Use Customer	Voting Member
Archer Energy, LLC	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
Armenia Mountain Wind, LLC	ALLETE, Inc. d/b/a Minnesota Power	Generation Owner	Affiliate Member
Arrow Energy RRH, LLC	Spring Energy RRH, LLC dba Spring Power & Gas	Other Supplier	Affiliate Member
Aspen Generating, LLC	Riverside Generating, LLC	Generation Owner	Affiliate Member
Spire Power Ventures, LP	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
Associated Electric Cooperative, Inc.	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
Astral Energy LLC	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
Atlantic City Electric Company	Exelon Business Services Company, LLC	Electric Distributor	Affiliate Member
Atlantic Energy MD, LLC	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
Atlantic Grid Operations A, LC	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
ATNV Energy, LP	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
automated Algorithms, LLC	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
wangrid Networks, Inc.	Avangrid Renewables, LLC	Other Supplier	Affiliate Member
Avangrid Renewables, LLC	Not applicable	Generation Owner	Voting Member
XXPO U.S. LLC	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
Baltimore Gas and Electric Company	Exelon Business Services Company, LLC	Transmission Owner	Affiliate Member
Baltimore Power Company LC	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
Bancroft Energy LLC	Guzman Energy LLC	Other Supplier	Affiliate Member
Barclays Services Corporation	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member
Bath County Energy, LLC	Riverside Generating, LLC	Generation Owner	Affiliate Member
Battery Utility of Ohio, LLC	RES America Developments,	Generation Owner	Affiliate Member
Bayles Energy LLC	IMG Midstream LLC	Generation Owner	Affiliate Member
Bayonne Plant Holding, L.L.C.	Macquarie Energy, LLC	Generation Owner	Affiliate Member
Bazinga, LLC	Not applicable	Other Supplier	Voting Member

www.AstralEnergyLLC.com





January 23, 2019

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Penn Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Ms. Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find Astral Energy LLC's

- 1. Electric Choice Quarterly Report for the 4th Quarter of 2018
- 2. Electric Choice Annual Report for the year of 2018
- 3. Retail Choice Activity Report (Form 4 & 5) for 2018
- 4. 2019 Load Serving Entity Compliance

If you have any questions, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Jason K. Fox

President

Astral Energy LLC 580 Sylvan Ave, Suite 2J Englewood Cliffs, NJ 07632



1000



U.S. POSTAGE PAID FCM LG ENV ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NJ 07632 JAN 30, 19 AMOUNT

\$1.45 R2304M114577-10

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary PA Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120